PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter B. Dervan	10/10/2005
Shane Foister	08/25/2005
Raymond Doss	09/23/2008
Michael A. Marques	11/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	1200 E. California Blvd.	
Internal Address:	MS 201-85	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 11038506	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858.847.6700

Email: ptomailsandiegonorth@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Reiter Address Line 1: P.O. Box 80278

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039143-0402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Reiter

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0974

500748205

OP \$40.00 11038

Total Attachments: 19 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif source=assign#page4.tif source=assign#page5.tif source=assign#page6.tif source=assign#page7.tif source=assign#page8.tif source=assign#page9.tif source=assign#page10.tif source=assign#page11.tif source=assign#page12.tif source=assign#page13.tif source=assign#page14.tif source=assign#page15.tif source=assign#page16.tif source=assign#page17.tif source=assign#page18.tif source=assign#page19.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0975

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

California Institute of Technology 1200 E. California Blvd., MS 201-85 Pasadena, CA 91125

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

DNA-BINDING POLYMERS

check one	[] executed concurrently herewith	1,
	[] executed on	
	[X] Serial No. 11/038,506 Filed	01/18/2005

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

DLMR 269048.1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this (day of OCT	_, 20 <u>C</u> S.
	THE STATE OF THE S
01.6	PETER B. DERVAN
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
On this 10 th day of October 2005 +	before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared PETER B.
DERVAN, who is personally known to me to be the same person who acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instructions for the same person who acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instru	iment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
See attached Californi Notarial wording	
See affactied carried	* Rnelopelvolfe
Notarial Wording	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	
Executed this day of	, 20
Executed this day of	, 20 SHANE FOISTER
State of)	
State of) State of) County of)	SHANE FOISTER efore me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she
State of) State of) Ss. County of) On thisday of, 20, b FOISTER, who is personally known to me to be the same person who acknowledged that he/she signed. sealed, and delivered the said instru	SHANE FOISTER efore me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she
State of) State of) Ss. County of) On thisday of, 20, b FOISTER, who is personally known to me to be the same person who acknowledged that he/she signed. sealed, and delivered the said instru	SHANE FOISTER efore me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
State of) State of) Ss. County of) On thisday of, 20, b FOISTER, who is personally known to me to be the same person who acknowledged that he/she signed. sealed, and delivered the said instru	SHANE FOISTER efore me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

OLA CONTOUND	
State of California	0.0
County of Los Angeles	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
On October 10, 2005, before me,	Penelope Wolfe, Notary Public.
personally appeared <u>Peter B.</u>	Dervan Name(s) of Signer(s)
	X personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
PENELOPE WOLFE Commission # 1341806 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 27, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Penel pere of Notary Public
O	TIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by la	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — : Limited General	
Attorney in Fact Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

X X

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0979

_	
te of)	RAYMOND DOSS
unty of)	
On this day of, 20, before YMOND DOSS, who is personally known to me to be the same person she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instructions therein set forth.	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
	Notary Public
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:
Executed this day of, 2	
	MICHAEL A. MARQUES
te of))ss. unty of)	
On this day of, 20, before MARQUES, who is personally known to me to be the same person who nowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument rein set forth.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

California Institute of Technology 1200 E. California Blvd., MS 201-85 Pasadena, CA 91125

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

DNA-BINDING POLYMERS

check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 11/038,506 Filed 01/18/2005

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

DLMR_269048.1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

PATENT

REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0982

On this 25 day of	Executed this	day of	, 20
On this			
On this day of, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared PETER acknowledged that he/she signed, scaled, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Notary Public	State of)	PETER B. DERVAN
Executed this 25 day of August , 2005. State of Shane Foister On this 25 day of August , 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE FOISTER, who is personally known to me to be the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	County of)ss.)	
Executed this 25 day of August , 2005. State of SHANE FOISTER On this 25 day of Out , 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE FOISTER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	DERVAN, who is personally known acknowledged that he/she signed, se		
Executed this 25 day of August , 2005. State of SHANE FOISTER Shane Foister On this 25 day of Out , 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE FOISTER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			Notary Public
Executed this 25 day of August , 2005. State of SHANE FOISTER Shane Foister On this 25 day of Out , 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE FOISTER, who is personally known to me to bothe same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	(0 - 1)		My Commission Expires:
On this 25 day of	Executed this 25	_ day of Augus	* SL+6
acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	State of Run D. County of Rul L)ss.	SHANE FOISTER
(Seal) Notary Public My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL Public NOTARIAL SEAL PUBLI	acknowledged that he/she signed, seal		
(Seal) My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL PUBLIC NOTARIAL SEA			Notary Public
City of section Extra	(Seal)		My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL PUBLIC NOTARIAL SEAL PUBLIC

REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0983

Executed this	day of	, 20
ate of		RAYMOND DOSS
ounty of)ss.)	
AYMOND DOSS, who is personall	y known to me to be the	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
		Notary Public
(Scal)		My Commission Expires:
Executed this	day of	, 20
te of)	MICHAEL A. MARQUES
unty of)ss.	
CHAEL A. MARQUES, who is per	rsonally known to me to	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0984

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

California Institute of Technology 1200 E. California Blvd., MS 201-85 Pasadena, CA 91125

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

DNA-BINDING POLYMERS

as set forth i	this United States Patent Application
check one	[] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on
	[X] Serial No. 11/038,506 Filed <u>01/18/2005</u>

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

	, 20
	PETER B. DERVAN
) ss. hty of)	
On this day of,	20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared PETER B. berson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Executed this day of	, 20
	SHANE FOISTER
On this day of OISTER, who is personally known to me to be the same knowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the	SHANE FOISTER
On this day of	, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE
On this day of	_, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she he said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

Page 3 of 4

Executed this 23 day of Spleable,	20 📉
State of New York	RAYMOND DOSS
On September 23, 2008 before me, personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	Cook &
EVA M. FIGUEROA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01F14826772 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires January 31, 2011	My Commission Expires: 1/31/2011
Executed this day of	, 20
	MICHAEL A. MARQUES
State of) ss. County of)	MICHAELA
Onbefore me, MARQUES, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose nam that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(i or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the inst	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

California Institute of Technology 1200 E. California Blvd., MS 201-85 Pasadena, CA 91125

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

DNA-BINDING POLYMERS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

DLMR_269048.1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this	day of	, 20
DERVAN, who is personally know)ss. To me to be the same	PETER B. DERVAN , before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared PETER B. he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she he said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
(Seal)		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Executed this	day of	, 20
itate of)ss.	SHANE FOISTER
OISTER, who is personally known	to me to be the same	, 20, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared SHANE aperson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she he said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
		Notary Public
(Seal)		My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 4

	day of	, 20
		RAYMOND DOSS
tate of) }ss.	
ounty of		
_	hefore me	RAYMOND DOSS,
	authorized capacity(ies), and that by h	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
(Seal)		
Executed this	day of	,20
		MICHAEL A MAROLIES
ate of)	MICHAEL A. MARQUES
))ss.	MICHAEL A. MARQUES
ARQUES, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evident he/she/they executed the same	before me, ence) to be the person(s) whose name in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	MICHAEL A. , personally known to me (or proved to (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me (s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
at he/she/they executed the same the entity upon behalf of which the	ence) to be the person(s) whose name in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie the person(s) acted, executed the instr	MICHAEL A, personally known to me (or proved to (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ument.
ARQUES, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evide the/she/they executed the same the entity upon behalf of which the	before me, ence) to be the person(s) whose name in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	MICHAEL A, personally known to me (or proved to (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ument.
ARQUES, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evide the/she/they executed the same the entity upon behalf of which the	ence) to be the person(s) whose name in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie the person(s) acted, executed the instr	MICHAEL A, personally known to me (or proved to (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ument.

State of California County of Los Angeles On November 21, 2008 before me, Penelope Wolfe Here In personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x)(s)are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he)she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ios), and that by(his/her/their signature(s) on the PENELOPE WOLFE instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1641868

lotary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 27, 2010 which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.
	0 0 0 0
Signature <u>fene</u>	Signature of Notary Pytolic
OPTIONAL —	

Place Notary Seal Above

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document

and could prevent traudulent removal and	a reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: A SSIGN M	ent	
Document Date:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual	☐ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee Top of thumb h	ere Trustee	Top of thumb here
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	-
		-

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 01/07/2009